Dane County
Department of Human Services

Interim Director — Astra Iheukumere
1202 Northport Drive, Madison, W1 53704-2092
PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293

CONTRACT ADDENDUM
Date: 12/20/2022 Division: HAA
Provider
Name: Equitable Social Solutions Contract Number: 85534
Addendum
Amount: $1,175,834.00 Addendum #: D

Contracted |Staffing and direct assistance to support operation of an isolation and quarantine shelter
Service: serving households experiencing homelessness who must medically quarantine or isolate due
to COVID-19.

Addendum |Amended up $1,175,834 to cover costs associated with vendor paying hotel directly (rather
Reason: than the County paying hotel directly) and staffing to extend services through 4/30/2023.

Original contract amount S 1,049,346.00

Net change by previously authorized addenda S 928,827.00

Contract amount prior to this addendum S 1,978,173.00

This addendum will increase the Contract amount by S 1,175,834.00
S

The new contract amount including this addendum will be 3,154,007.00



